

la UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE), este producto eléctrico no puede desecharse con el resto de residuos no clasificados. Deshágase de este producto devolviéndolo a su punto de venta o a un punto de recolección municipal para su reciclaje.

FRANÇAIS: Ce symbole sur le produit ou son emballage signifie que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Conformément à la Directive 2012/19/UE sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), ce produit électrique ne doit en aucun cas être mis au rebut sous forme de déchet municipal non trié. Veuillez vous débarrasser de ce produit en le renvoyant à son point de vente ou au point de ramassage local dans votre municipalité, à des fins de recyclage.

POLSKI: Jeśli na produkcie lub jego opakowaniu umieszczono ten symbol, wówczas w czasie utylizacji nie wolno wyrzucać tego produktu

wraz z odpadami komunalnymi. Zgodnie z Dyrektywą Nr 2012/19/UE w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE), niniejszego produktu elektrycznego nie wolno usuwać jako nie posortowanego odpadu komunalnego. Prosimy o usunięcie niniejszego produktu poprzez jego zwrot do punktu zakupu lub oddanie do miejscowego komunalnego punktu zbiórki odpadów przeznaczonych do recyklingu.

ITALIANO: Questo simbolo sul prodotto o sulla relativa confezione indica che il prodotto non va trattato come un rifiuto domestico. In ottemperanza alla Direttiva UE 2012/19/UE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE), questa prodotto elettrico non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto municipale misto. Si prega di smaltire il prodotto riportandolo al punto vendita o al punto di raccolta municipale locale per un opportuno riciclaggio.

EU Power Strip with 4 Outlets and 2 USB Charging Ports

Model 168342

manhattan
Life just got easier.™

Instructions



WARRANTY AT: | GARANTIE AUF: | GARANTÍA EN: | GARANTIE À: | GWARANCJA NA: | GARANZIA A:

manhattanproducts.com

REGULATORY STATEMENTS CE

ENGLISH : This device complies with the requirements of CE 2014/30/EU and / or 2014/35/EU. The Declaration of Conformity for is available at:

DEUTSCH : Dieses Gerät entspricht der CE 2014/30/EU und / oder 2014/35/EU. Die Konformitätserklärung für dieses Produkt finden Sie unter:

ESPAÑOL : Este dispositivo cumple con los requerimientos de CE 2014/30/EU y / o 2014/35/EU. La declaración de conformidad esta disponible en:

FRANÇAIS : Cet appareil satisfait aux exigences de CE 2014/30/EU et / ou 2014/35/EU. La Déclaration de Conformité est disponible à :

POLSKI : Urządzenie spełnia wymagania CE 2014/30/EU i / lub 2014/35/EU. Deklaracja zgodności dostępna jest na stronie internetowej producenta:

ITALIANO : Questo dispositivo è conforme alla CE 2014/30/EU e / o 2014/35/EU. La dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile al:

support.manhattanproducts.com/barcode/168342



North & South America
IC Intracom Americas
550 Commerce Blvd.
Oldsmar, FL 34677 USA



Asia & Africa
IC Intracom Asia
4-F, No. 77, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd.
Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221 Taiwan



Europe
IC Intracom Europe
Löhbach Str. 7
D-58553 Halver Germany

All trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners. © IC Intracom. All rights reserved. Manhattan is a trademark of IC Intracom, registered in the U.S. and other countries.

CAUTION:

- Do not daisy-chain.
- Do not operate covered.
- Voltage-free only when unplugged.
- For use in dry environments only.

- AC input: 220.0 - 250.0 V; 50 - 60 Hz
- Operation temperature: 0 - 35°C (32 - 95°F)
- Two USB-A charging ports: 2.1 A / 5.0 V DC total output power (shared)

For specifications, go to
manhattanproducts.com.

For additional benefits

Scan to
register your
product warranty



or go to: register.manhattanproducts.com/r/168342

DEUTSCH

ACHTUNG:

- Nicht in Reihe stecken.
- Nicht abgedeckt betreiben.
- Spannungsfrei nur bei gezogener Stecker.
- Nur in trockenen Räumen verwenden.

- AC Eingang: 220,0 - 250,0 V; 50 - 60 Hz
- Betriebstemperatur: 0 - 35°C
- Zwei USB-A-Ladeports: 2,1 A / 5,0 V DC Ausgangsleistung gesamt (geteilt)

Die Spezifikationen finden Sie auf manhattanproducts.com. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt auf register.manhattanproducts.com/r/168342 oder scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Deckblatt.

ESPAÑOL

PRECAUCIÓN:

- No los conecte juntos.
- No lo utilice con la cubierta.
- Está libre de corriente solo cuando está desconectado.
- Para utilizar solo en ambientes secos.

- Entrada de CA: 220 - 250 V; 50 - 60 Hz
- Temperatura de funcionamiento 0 - 35°C
- Dos puertos de carga USB-A: 2.1 A / 5.0 V DC de potencia

total de salida (compartida)

Para más especificaciones, visite manhattanproducts.com. Registre el producto en register.manhattanproducts.com/r/168342 o escanee el código QR en la cubierta.

FRANÇAIS

ATTENTION :

- Ne pas enchaîner en guirlande.
- Ne pas faire fonctionner à couvert.
- Sans tension uniquement lorsqu'il est débranché.
- À utiliser uniquement dans des environnements secs.

- Entrée CA : 220,0 - 250,0 V; 50 - 60 Hz
- Température de fonctionnement : 0 - 35 °C
- Deux ports de charge USB-A : puissance de sortie totale de 2,1 A / 5,0 V CC (partagée)

Vous trouvez les spécifications sur manhattanproducts.com. Enregistrez votre produit sur register.manhattanproducts.com/r/168342 ou scannez le code QR figurant sur la couverture.

POLSKI

OSTRZEŻENIE:

- Nie należy łączyć szeregowo.
- Nie należy uruchamiać

przykrytego urządzenia.

- Urządzenie jest wyłączone tylko wtedy, gdy jest odłączone od zasilania.
- Do użytku wyłącznie w suchym otoczeniu.

- Napięcie wejściowe AC: 220 - 250V, 50 - 60Hz
- Temperatura pracy: 0° - 35°C
- Dwa porty USB-A do ładowania: 5V DC, 2.1A (współdzielone)

Specyfikacja techniczna dostępna jest na stronie manhattanproducts.com. Zarejestruj produkt na register.manhattanproducts.com/r/168342 lub zeskanuj znajdujący się na pokrywie kod QR.

ITALIANO

AVVERTENZA:

- Non effettuare connessione a matherita.
- Non far funzionare se coperto.
- Senza tensione solo quando è scollegato.
- Da utilizzare solo in ambienti asciutti.

- Ingresso AC: 220,0 - 250,0 V; 50 - 60 Hz
- Temperatura d'esercizio: da 0 a 35°C
- Due porte di ricarica USB-A: potenza di uscita totale 2,1 A / 5,0 V CC (condivisa)

Per ulteriori specifiche, visita il sito manhattanproducts.com. Registra il tuo prodotto su register.manhattanproducts.com/r/168342 o scansiona il codice QR presente sulla copertina.

WASTE ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

Disposal of Electric and Electronic Equipment (applicable in the E.U. and other countries with separate collection systems)

ENGLISH: This symbol on the product or its packaging means that this product must not be treated as unsorted household waste. In accordance with EU Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), this electrical product must be disposed of in accordance with the user's local regulations for electrical or electronic waste. Please dispose of this product by returning it to your local point of sale or recycling pickup point in your municipality.

DEUTSCH: Dieses auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung angebrachte Symbol zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll

entsorgt werden darf. In Übereinstimmung mit der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) darf dieses Elektrogerät nicht im normalen Hausmüll oder dem Gelben Sack entsorgt werden. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt entsorgen möchten, bringen Sie es bitte zur Verkaufsstelle zurück oder zum Recycling-Sammelpunkt Ihrer Gemeinde.

ESPAÑOL: Este símbolo en el producto o su embalaje indica que el producto no debe tratarse como residuo doméstico. De conformidad con la Directiva 2012/19/EU de